OP \$215.00 404088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM688987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abacus Finance Group, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R & D Circuits
Street Address:	3601 South Clinton Avenue
City:	South Plainfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07080
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Name:	R&D Altanova, Inc.
Street Address:	6810 Santa Teresa Blvd.
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4040884	ELASTECH
Registration Number:	3906040	KNOWN GOOD BOARD
Registration Number:	3944000	KGLB
Registration Number:	3909579	KNOWN GOOD LOAD BOARD
Registration Number:	3827708	QUALITY ACROSS THE BOARD
Serial Number:	86324283	INVISIPIN
Serial Number:	86161107	R&D ALTANOVA
Serial Number:	86415821	SILICON SPACE TRANSFORMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007498 FRAME: 0393

900657178

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011993-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Abacus - RD Circuits - Trademark Release (2021)#page1.tif source=Abacus - RD Circuits - Trademark Release (2021)#page2.tif source=Abacus - RD Circuits - Trademark Release (2021)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007498 FRAME: 0394

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of November 16, 2021, from ABACUS FINANCE GROUP, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of R & D Circuits, a New Jersey corporation, and R&D Altanova, Inc., a California corporation (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantors granted the Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) (all capitalized terms used herein, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings set forth or referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on March 31, 2015 at Reel 5492, Frame 0893 (the "<u>Original Assignment Filing</u>");

WHEREAS, a corrective assignment was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the USPTO on April 14, 2015 at Reel 5497, Frame 0395 which replaced the Original Assignment (the "Corrective Assignment Filing"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent now wishes to release its liens on, and security interests in, the Trademarks Collateral as set forth in the Original Assignment Filing, the Corrective Assignment Filing and on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including any associated goodwill or common law rights, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantors or their authorized agent is authorized to record this Agreement with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties under this Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors, and at Grantors' cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby.

(Signature page follows)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007498 FRAME: 0395 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ABACUS FINANCE GROUP, LLC, as Administrative Agont

By: Name:

Ducta Title:

REEL: 007498 FRAME: 0396

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
R&D Circuits	Elastech	4040884	10/18/2011
R&D Circuits	Known Good Board	3906040	1/11/2011
R&D Circuits	KGLB	3944000	4/12/2011
R&D Circuits	Known Good Load Board	3909579	1/18/2011
R&D Circuits	Quality Across the Board	3827708	8/3/2010

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Trademark	Application Number	File Date
R&D Altanova, Inc.	Invisipin	86/324,283	6/30/2014
R&D Altanova, Inc.	R&D Altanova & design	86/161,107	1/9/2014
R&D Circuits	Silicon Space Transformer	86/415,821	10/6/2014

RECORDED: 11/18/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007498 FRAME: 0397